 1 of 14 ITEM NO:  009-17
 FY-16
NAVSEA
STANDARD ITEM
      FY-16
      ITEM NO: 009-17
     DATE: 18 JUL 2014
     CATEGORY:      II

and 3,600 rpm.
           2.  Maximum bearing size 313 or 213 and full load rpm between 1,201
and 1,800 rpm.
           3.  Maximum bearing size 318 or 218 and full load rpm less than
1200 rpm.
4.  The repair process using ELDS bearings includes the following
requirements:
 13 of 14 ITEM NO:  009-17
 FY-16
4.a  Only ELDS bearings, in accordance with the following table
(Attachment A / Table 1), can be used. Other double seal bearings will not
provide an acceptable bearing life.
Attachment A / Table 1
ELDS Bearings NSNs and Part Numbers
SIZE   P/N     NSN
201 6201-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-492-0221
202 6202-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-491-0233
203 6203-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-491-0234
204 6204-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-491-6636
205 6205-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-451-9166
206 6206-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-451-9165
207 6207-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-451-9164
208 6208-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-451-9170
209 6209-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-451-9252
210 6210-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-492-1831
211 6211-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-518-0937
303 6303-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-493-3750
304 6304-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-451-9153
305 6305-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-451-9158
306 6306-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-451-9159
607 6307-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-451-9161
308 6308-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-451-9167
309 6309-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-451-9168
310 6310-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-490-6683
311 6311-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-492-0223
 14 of 14 ITEM NO:  009-17
 FY-16
312 6312-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-490-6848
313 6313-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-492-0191
314 6314-2RS1C3GHY 3110-01-492-0226
315 6315-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-494-0993
316 6316-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-492-0188
317 6317-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-492-0219
318 6318-2RS1C3/GHY 3110-01-493-3749
4.b  Both bearings of each converted motor must be ELDS bearings.
4.c  A label plate must be permanently attached to the motor indicating
"Do Not Lubricate".
 4.d  Grease fills and drains, if present, must be fitted with a pipe